COST SHEET

Award of this contract shall be made on the total cost to the lowest vendor meeting specifications.

Total cost \$ \$170,000.00
Vendor Name Advanced Building Restoration:
Vendor Name <u>Advanced Building Restorations</u> Vendor Signature <u>Waried Muth</u>
Vendor Email Address <u>abri 1 anetacs Net</u>
Vendor Fax Number 740 - 894-190 8
Vendor Phone Number 740 - 894-3030
Date 6-27-12



VEZDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for p Quotation

ABCA122

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CONNIE HILL 304-558-2157

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

558-2487

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA	F.C).B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/29/									
BID OPENING DATE	; 0	6/28/2	012	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		BTD (PENING 1	TME	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
100		DATE. ITHIN	ANY	ADDI	IF NECE ENDUM SHO (14) DAYS	JLD BE F	ECEIVED	BY THE	
	BIDDERS DIVISIO THAT A SHALL A EXCEPTI	AND N. PPLY LSO AF ON MAY RPOSE	SUBN THE TO T PLY T BE I	IITTEI SAME 'HE ('O AN 'OR AI	RULES A RIGINAL ADDENDUM	E STATE AND REC BIDDING DOCUMEN THAT 1	PURCHAULATIONS DOCUMEN T. THE S ISSUEI	ASING G VT ONLY O FOR THE	
	ADDENDU	M ACKN Y ACKN M(S) A	OWLEI	GE RE	CEIPT OF DE THE NI	ECESSARY	REVISIO		
	ADDENDU NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4		: \.	e.s S					
	-1			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR 1	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		I.
SIGNATURE	./ 1/	11				TELEPHONE 140-8	94-7171	DATE	6-27-12
TITLE (2)	11 1/	FE	IN	2-20		1 /700			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Yres.	Tyrance		55-	0709	570 TNAME AND	155555	2000000	BOVE I AREI I	



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ABCA122

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CONNIE HILL 304-558-2157

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV

25304-2900 558-2487

								2020	00000 100000	PAPIGUTTEDUS
DATE PRINTER	1911 1911 1911 1911 1911 1911 1911 191	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A		FOB,		FREIGHT TERMS
05/29/20 BID OPENING DATE:		6/28/2	012			BTD O	DFM	ING TIME		
	U NAUD		UDP	CAT.	ITEM NUM		FLIIV	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
LINE	QUAI	VIII Y	UUF	NO.	TIEWNOW	-				
BI	DDER	TO COM	PLETE	:	Idranied,	D.lda. b	Zest	toacters		
		1011.5			11/11/	10/	111			
do	NTRAC	TORS I	ICENS	E NO.	<i>V.U. V</i> .	.QO. 6	././.			
do	PY OF	CESSFU THEIR IASE OR	CONT	RACTO	RS LICENS	QUIRED E PRIOR	ТО ТО	FURNISH A ISSUANCE C	F	
				APF	LICABLE L	AW				
AN TH DI	ID REG IE "RE VISIC	ULATIC QUEST	NS, A FOR Q	TH DN TATOU	E INFORMA	TION PR ED BY T	HE OVI	PURCHASING	ES	
AN OR DE	Y OTH	IER SOU ERS THE BED IN	RCE,	VERBA RMATI	L OR WRIT	TEN, WH ED FROM	ICH TH	MANUALS, OF CONTRADICT E SOURCES A ND OF NO	rs	
PC CC	OR BAN	KRUPTO	Y PRO AND	TECTI	ON, THE S	TATE MA	Y D	ACTOR FILES DEEM THE CONTRACT	5	
RE	EV. 5/	2009								
					ICE					
A	SIGNE	D BID	MUST	BE SU	BMITTED T	0:				
	****			Strot	 VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIC)NS		
SIGNATURE/ . /	11	/		ODETIE		TELEPHONE			DATE	-28.12
TITLE Cheery	Muth	lec	FIN			740.8	74-	3030		
TITLE DAY	ND	-	EIN SS.	1719.	771		- 1	ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ABCA122

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CONNIE HILL 304-558-2157

A

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

558-2487

6-78-12

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 05/29/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 06/28/2012 BID OPENING TIME CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST ¢LEARILY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING ONLY THE NFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. REV. 11/96 CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE COME 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS \$TATE MUST BE LICENSED THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REOUTRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHON

55-0709370

Agency_EE1375

	REQ.P.O#					
BID BOND						
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, A	Advanced Building Restoration as Principal, and Erie Insurance Group					
of <u>Erie</u> , <u>PA</u> , a corporation c	rganized and existing under the laws of the State of PA					
with its principal office in the City of <u>Erie</u>	. as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State					
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of Bid Amount	(\$ 5%) for the payment of which,					
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, adm						
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal	al has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the					
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made						
Alcohol Beverage Contol Commission Warehouse, Nitro	o, WV					
Fidulia District						
Exterior Painting						
NOW THEREFORE.						
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or						
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a cor	ntract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached					
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or pr	oposal, and shall in all other respects perform the					
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be no force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Sc	Jii and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full arety for any and all claims bereunder shall, in no eyent					
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	, and a second s					
The Curate for the value respired basely, stigulater and appear that the	a abligation of add A add a discount of the second					
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee in	nay accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby					
waive notice of any such extension.	•					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their	hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations					
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be						
26th_day of						
	Advanced Building Restoration					
Principal Corporate Seal	(Neme of Principal)					
	(Ivaine of hincipal)					
	(Must be/President or					
	Vice President)					
Pier. ABIR.						
	(Title)					
Surely Corporate Seal	Erie Insurance Group					
	(Name of Surety)					
	, /					
	Variet Burn					
	Attorney-in-Fact					
IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.	o transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals					



POWER OF ATTORNEY

II ISUI AI ICE
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, constitute and appoint
Donna L. Bunn and Vance E. Bunn
individually, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship,
And to bind ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof were signed by the appropriate officer of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY and sealed and attested by one other of such officers, and hereby ratifies and confirms all that its said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in pursuance hereof.
The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY on the 11th day of March, 2008, and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:
"RESOLVED, that the President, or any Senior Vice President or Vice President shall have power and authority to: (a) Appoint Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and, (b) Remove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any time and revoke the power and authority given to him; and
RESOLVED, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof."
This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles under and by virtue of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY on the 18th day of September, 2008, at which a quorum was present and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:
"RESOLVED, that the signature of Terrence W. Cavanaugh, as President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any Limited Power of Attorney for the execution of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof, and the signature of James J. Tanous, as Secretary of the Company, the Seal of the Company, the signature of Sheila M. Hirsch, as Notary Public, and her Notarial Seal, may also be affixed by the following facsimiles to any certificate or acknowledgment of any such Limited Power of Attorney, and only under such circumstances shall said facsimiles be valid and binding on the Company."
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 18th day of September, 2008. STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA } ss.
On this 18th day of September, 2008, before me personally came Terrence W. Cavanaugh, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.
I, James J. Tanous, Secretary of ERIE INSURANCE COM- PANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below. In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and offined corporate Seal of the Company by face imiles pursuant to
In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Seal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company, James Tanous, Secretary

this 26th day of June 2012

SF57 9/08



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF <u>Cabell</u> , TO-WIT:
I, David Muff, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Advanced Bldg Pestovation; ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Advanced Blds Restouction (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Advanced Building Restoration (Company Name)
By: David Muth Title: Pics. ABD. Date: 6-78 - 12
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>78</u> day of <u>7017</u> .
By Commission expires OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Relayna Lockhart First Sentry Bank 223 5th Street Huntington, WV 25701 My Commission Expires Aug. 8, 2017 THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ No. ABCA122

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (*West Virginia Code* §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Advanced Building Restantions
Authorized Signature:
State of Wist Virginia
County of <u>Cabell</u> , to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 27day of
My Commission expires August 6, , , 20_17
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC Relayna Schlaut
OFFIGIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Helayne Lockhert Pirst Sentry Bank 823 8th Street Huntington, WV 25701 My Commission Expires Aug. 8, 2017